

1

10

## State of Misconsin 2013 - 2014 LEGISLATURE



## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 746

February 13, 2014 - Offered by Committee on Agriculture.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2	1. Page 4, line 12: delete "(b) An" and substitute "(b) 1. Subject to subd. 2., an".
3	2. Page 4, line 14: delete "1. The" and substitute "a. The".
4	3. Page 4, line 19: delete "2. The" and substitute "b. The".
5	4. Page 4, line 21: delete "3. The" and substitute "c. The".
6	<b>5.</b> Page 4, line 22: after that line insert:
7	"2. The amount recoverable in any civil action or civil proceeding against an
8	agricultural tourism provider under this paragraph by any person or entity as
9	damages for any injury to or death of a participant may not exceed \$500,000.".

(END)